reference.) 

WHEREUPON, upon motion by Vice Mayor Bagley, seconded by Councilman 
Chapman and carried unanimously by roll-call vote, City Council adopted the budget resolution 
which includes an annual General Fund operating budget for FY 2026 of nine hundred and 
fifty-six million, four hundred and forty-nine thousand, seven hundred and five dollars 
($956,449,705); and the FY 2026 to FY 2035 Capital Improvement Program of two billion, 
seventy-six million, seven hundred and forty-nine thousand, eight hundred and thirty-six dollars 
($2,076,749,836) in total; including two hundred and five million, eight hundred and sixty-six 
thousand, five hundred and forty-four dollars ($205,866,544) in total for FY 2026.  The vote 
was as follows: In favor, Mayor Gaskins, Vice Mayor Bagley, Councilman Aguirre, Councilman 
Chapman, Councilman Elnoubi, Councilwoman Greene, and Councilman McPike; Opposed, 
none. 

The resolution reads as follows: